Submitted by Spectrum Lighting
Job Name:
LED A
Catalog Number:
RPN-55W20LED-740-G1-R3M-
UNV-DMG-PH9-TLRD7-GY3
Notes:
Type:

LED Cobra head (nano)
LED Wattage values
Predicted Lumen Depreciation Data
Predicted performance derived from LED manufacturer’s data and engineering design estimates, based on IESNA LM-80 methodology. Actual experience may vary due to field application conditions.
L70 is the predicted time when LED performance depreciates to 70% of initial lumen output. Calculated per IESNA TM21-11 Addendum B. Published L70 hours limited to 6 times actual LED test hours.
Ambient Temperature °C L70 per TM-21 Lumen Maintenance % at 60,000 hrs
25°C >60,000 hours >97.6%
Actual performance may vary due to installation variables including optics, mounting/ceiling height, dirt depreciation, light loss factor, etc.; highly recommended
to confirm performance with a layout - contact Applications at signify.com/outdoorluminaires.  Consult DLC QPL to confirm your specific fixture selection is DLC approved.
Note: Some data may be scaled based on tests of similar but not identical luminaries.
Ordering Code Total LEDs
Light Engine
Configuration
Average System
Watts 15 Wattage label 16
RPN-10W10LED 10 1x10LED 10 10
RPN-15W10LED 10 1x10LED 15 10
RPN-20W10LED 10 1x10LED 20 20
RPN-25W10LED 10 1x10LED 24 20
RPN-30W10LED 10 1x10LED 29 30
RPN-35W10LED 10 1x10LED 34 30
RPN-40W10LED 10 1x10LED 39 40
RPN-45W10LED 10 1x10LED 44 40
RPN-50W10LED 10 1x10LED 49 50
RPN-55W10LED 10 1x10LED 54 50
RPN-15W20LED 20 2x10LED 15 10
RPN-20W20LED 20 2x10LED 20 20
RPN-25W20LED 20 2x10LED 24 20
RPN-30W20LED 20 2x10LED 29 30
Ordering Code Total LEDs
Light Engine
Configuration
Average System
Watts 15 Wattage label 16
RPN-35W20LED 20 2x10LED 34 30
RPN-40W20LED 20 2x10LED 39 40
RPN-45W20LED 20 2x10LED 44 40
RPN-50W20LED 20 2x10LED 49 50
RPN-55W20LED 20 2x10LED 54 50
RPN-60W20LED 20 2x10LED 59 60
RPN-65W20LED 20 2x10LED 64 60
RPN-70W20LED 20 2x10LED 68 70
RPN-75W20LED 20 2x10LED 74 70
RPN-80W20LED 20 2x10LED 78 80
RPN-85W20LED 20 2x10LED 84 80
RPN-95W20LED 20 2x10LED 93 90
15. Typical values, rounded.
16. As per ANSI C136.15-2020. Consult factory for other labeling needs.
4000K LED Lumen values
Ordering Code
Color
Temp.
Type R2M Type R3M Type 4 Type 5
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
RPN-10W10LED 4000 1691 173 B1-U0-G1 1747 178 B1-U0-G1 1712 175 B0-U0-G1 1713 175 B1-U0-G1
RPN-15W10LED 4000 2488 170 B1-U0-G1 2571 176 B1-U0-G1 2519 172 B1-U0-G1 2521 173 B2-U0-G1
RPN-20W10LED 4000 3228 166 B1-U0-G1 3336 171 B1-U0-G1 3269 168 B1-U0-G1 3271 168 B2-U0-G1
RPN-25W10LED 4000 3930 161 B1-U0-G1 4061 167 B1-U0-G1 3979 163 B1-U0-G1 3982 163 B3-U0-G1
RPN-30W10LED 4000 4573 156 B1-U0-G1 4726 162 B1-U0-G1 4630 158 B1-U0-G1 4634 159 B3-U0-G1
RPN-35W10LED 4000 5044 148 B1-U0-G1 5212 153 B1-U0-G1 5107 150 B1-U0-G1 5111 150 B3-U0-G1
RPN-40W10LED 4000 5642 144 B2-U0-G2 5830 148 B2-U0-G1 5712 145 B1-U0-G2 5717 145 B3-U0-G1
RPN-45W10LED 4000 6167 140 B2-U0-G2 6373 144 B2-U0-G1 6244 141 B1-U0-G2 6249 141 B3-U0-G2
RPN-50W10LED 4000 6651 136 B2-U0-G2 6873 140 B2-U0-G2 6734 137 B1-U0-G2 6739 137 B3-U0-G2
RPN-55W10LED 4000 7107 131 B2-U0-G2 7344 136 B2-U0-G2 7195 133 B1-U0-G2 7201 133 B3-U0-G2
RPN-15W20LED 4000 2606 179 B1-U0-G1 2680 184 B1-U0-G1 2642 182 B1-U0-G1 2607 179 B2-U0-G1
RPN-20W20LED 4000 3457 177 B1-U0-G1 3555 182 B1-U0-G1 3505 180 B1-U0-G1 3458 177 B2-U0-G1
RPN-25W20LED 4000 4247 175 B1-U0-G1 4368 180 B1-U0-G1 4306 177 B1-U0-G1 4249 175 B3-U0-G1
RPN-30W20LED 4000 4890 167 B1-U0-G1 5029 172 B1-U0-G1 4958 169 B1-U0-G1 4892 167 B3-U0-G1
RPN-35W20LED 4000 5637 165 B2-U0-G2 5797 170 B1-U0-G1 5715 168 B1-U0-G2 5639 165 B3-U0-G1
RPN-40W20LED 4000 6412 163 B2-U0-G2 6594 167 B2-U0-G1 6501 165 B1-U0-G2 6414 163 B3-U0-G2
RPN-45W20LED 4000 7093 160 B2-U0-G2 7294 165 B2-U0-G2 7191 163 B1-U0-G2 7095 160 B3-U0-G2
RPN-50W20LED 4000 7756 158 B2-U0-G2 7976 162 B2-U0-G2 7863 160 B1-U0-G2 7759 158 B3-U0-G2